PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Claude	12/03/2009
Richard Bousquet	12/22/2009
Claude Roussel	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

iliname.	L'air Liquide Societe Anonyme Pour L'Etude et L'Exploitation Des Procedes Georges Claude
Street Address:	75 Quai D'Orsay
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75007

Name:	Arcelormittal-Stainless & Nickel Alloys	
Street Address:	1-5 Rue Luigi Cherubini	
City:	Saint Denis	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93200	

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB
Street Address:	Box 73
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-221 00

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13866274	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502389070

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0424 Fax Number: 3125511101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5664-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie
Signature:	/Scott W. Smilie/
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment1#page1.tif source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment1#page2.tif

source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment2#page1.tif

source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment2#page2.tif

source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment3#page1.tif

source=5664.003.SignedInventorAssignment3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030637 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 South Wacker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(S)")

Eric CLAUDE, residing at 35 Rue Maréchal Joffre, 38600 Fontaine, France

Richard BOUSQUET, residing at 4 Rue Jean Moulin, 58660 Coulanges les Nevers, France

Gilles PLATEN, residing at 6 Allée Avila, 58000 Nevers, France

Claude ROUSSEL, residing at 9 Rue de la Liberté, 38130 Echirolles, France

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

L'AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE

75, quai d'Orsay 75007 Paris FRANCE

and

ARCELORMITTAL-STAINLESS & NICKEL ALLOYS

1-5 rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 Saint Denis FRANCE

and

ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

Box 73 S-221 00 Lund SWEDEN

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), equal and entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

CONDUCTING PLATES FOR FUEL CELL ELEMENTS

as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent application No. 12/307,002, filed on December 30, 2008, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted from this or any subsequent patent applications directed to said invention.

1

a

L

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S) interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office.

	ASSIGNOR(S)	
Date: 3 dec 2009	Name of inventor:	Eric CLAUDE
Date:	Name of inventor:	Richard BOUSQUET
Date:	Name of inventor:	Gilles PLATEN
Date:	Name of inventor:	Claude ROUSSEL

ASSIGNMENT

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 South Wacker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(S)")

Eric CLAUDE, residing at 35 Rue Maréchal Joffre, 38600 Fontaine, France

Richard BOUSQUET, residing at 4 Rue Jean Moulin, 58660 Coulanges les Nevers, France

Gilles PLATEN, residing at 6 Allée Avila, 58000 Nevers, France

Claude ROUSSEL, residing at 9 Rue de la Liberté, 38130 Echirolles, France

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

L'AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE

75, quai d'Orsay 75007 Paris FRANCE

and

ARCELORMITTAL-STAINLESS & NICKEL ALLOYS

1-5 rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 Saint Denis FRANCE

and

ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

Box 73 S-221 00 Lund SWEDEN

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), equal and entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

CONDUCTING PLATES FOR FUEL CELL ELEMENTS

as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent application No. 12/307,002, filed on December 30. 2008, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted from this or any subsequent patent applications directed to said invention.

1

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S) interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:	Name of inventor:	Eric CLAUDE
Date: 22/12/200	Name of inventor:	Richard BOUSQUET
Date:	Name of inventor:	Gilles PLATEN
Date:	Name of inventor:	Claude ROUSSEL

ASSIGNMENT

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 South Wacker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(S)")

Eric CLAUDE, residing at 35 Rue Maréchal Joffre, 38600 Fontaine, France

Richard BOUSQUET, residing at 4 Rue Jean Moulin, 58660 Coulanges les Nevers, France

Gilles PLATEN, residing at 6 Allée Avila, 58000 Nevers, France

Claude ROUSSEL, residing at 9 Rue de la Liberté, 38130 Echirolles, France

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

L'AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE

75, quai d'Orsay 75007 Paris FRANCE

and

ARCELORMITTAL-STAINLESS & NICKEL ALLOYS

1-5 rue Luigi Cherubini 93200 Saint Denis FRANCE

and

ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

Box 73 S-221 00 Lund SWEDEN

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), equal and entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

CONDUCTING PLATES FOR FUEL CELL ELEMENTS

as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent application No. 12/307,002, filed on December 30, 2008, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted from this or any subsequent patent applications directed to said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S) interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:	•	Name of inventor:	E ' OLAHDE
Date:		Name of inventor:	Eric CLAUDE
Date:		Name of inventor:	Richard BOUSQUET
		Name of inventor.	Gilles PLATEN
Date:	17/12/09	Name of inventor:	Claude ROUSSEL